## Attorney Docket No. 020536-001000US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/09)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sulzer Osypka GmbH	Name: Dr. Osypka GmbH
·	Internal Address:
_ <b>_</b>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>Earl-HWood-Strasse 1</u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) July 28, 2009	City: Rheinfelden-Herten
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Joint Research Agreement	_ , _
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 79618
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/319,300	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. Georg Seka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Enclosed
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	
Phone Number: (415):576-0200	Account Number
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name Townsend and
Email Address: w1c@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew LLP
9. Signature: /4// Ville 8/26/2009	
Signature	
J. Georg Seka Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 24,491 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023149 FRAME: 0964

Attorney Docket No. 020536-001000US

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sulzer Osypka GmbH, of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent 6,287,303 (hereinafter the "Patent"); WHEREAS, Dr. Osypka GmbH, of Earl-H.-Wood-Strasse 1, 79618

Rheinfelden-Herten, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patent and Assignor desires to assign said Patent to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of said Patent and to collect damages therefor, for the entire term of said Patent and any reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:

Sulzer Osypka GmbH

Date:

July, 28., 2009

By: Peter Osypka Ph.D.
Title: President

618673**99 v**I

PATENT REEL: 023149 FRAME: 0965

**RECORDED: 08/26/2009**